e e e R L

g B
1

1 I
P S T Ry

i
L
TR :
o g iy e g e

nomm

—— = -

0. T. Hinton, suggested and recommended that the ﬂi?inlerh, |
Jr. .check the validity of the names on the petition and report

pity Attorney,
Charles L. Huffman,
+o Commissioners.

Haskel Stratton, representing Standard Brands Corp., questioned Mayor Protem
on occupational license fee ordinance and would it pertain to his company.
Mavor Protem referred question to City Clerk for instruction.

Mayor Protem, R. G. Wells, instructed that the meeting be recﬂnvgned July LG,
1962, 7:30'Ps M, City Hall. On a motion made by B.P. Bogardus dnd seconded by

W.E. Venters, the commissioners voted unamiously .to témporaily adjourn the
meeting until above date, July 16, 1962,

APPROVED:

@d/\/m

Mayor  fro as

*hkhkkhkkhkFkhkkhkhhrhhkkx

An adjourned meeting the of Board of Commissioners of the City of

|Pikeville, Kentucky, reconvened and held in eity ball the lﬁth: day of July
11962 at 7:30 P.M, The following officials were present as indicated:

Mayor: Dr. W, C. Hambley Present

Commissioners: Bruce Walters Presen
R. G, Wells, Jr.Presen
W. E. Venters Presen
B.P. Bogardus Absent

| Mayor, Dr. W. C., Hambley, stated the clerk would dispense with the reading
|of the minutes due to present meeting being a continuation and the minutes
lwere read at that meeting of July 9th, 1962.

I John Ward, editor and publighg t?§ Bike County News, presented to the
|Board of Commissioners and Mayor an} affi avit, State of Kentucky, County of
|Pike, the affiant, Ostice W. Layne, which stated that 32 signatures of petition
filed with the Board of Commissioners, City of Pikeville, at their regular
meeting Monday, July 9th., 1962, requesting the Commissioners to pass,

|adopt and enact an ordinance repealing the ordinance enacted by Commissioners
'May 14, 1962, as amended by ordinances passed June 11 and June 30, 1962;
|signed said petition in his presence, showing themselves to be residents of
'Pikewville, Pike County, Kentucky. Affidavit dated July 16, 1962, notorized

by Nell S, Burke, Notary Public. Affidavit was accepted by Commisioners.

1Maymr Hambley presented and read in its entirety, the following resolution:

The petition presented by John Ward at the regular meeting of the
RBoard of Commissioners held on July 9, 1962 calling for repeal of the
Ordinance providing Occupational License Taxes passed on May 14, 1962
as amended having heen passed to this adjourned meeting and having
been presented by the Mayor for consideration and action thereon

by the Board of Commissioners, the following resolution was presented
and read:

Be it resolved that:

WHEREAS the petition presefnted by John Ward at the regular meeting

of the Board held on July 9th, 1962, calling for repeal of the
Ordinance of May l4th, 1962 as amended, providing and imposing certain
Occupational License Taxes, specifically states that it 1s presented
pursuaht to the provisions of K.R.S. 89,250, and,

WHEREAS it appears that K.R.S. 89,250 applies to a Commission Form
of GCovernment and not to a "City Manager Form of Government™
(K.R.S. 89,390 to 89.980 inclusive) and,

2 ik Y

g : BT S e =R

S| LR Ll EI
o NemTRck STTETRTI R RS

. - i B
G R e T L L



e g e P G AL P e
1 s "
4
<]
.
4

- |
v e e w8

i-r- -H.-'lh--' ; =y

o s S

|
*
1

"
——

F g
w B i e, e i ey

.
1 i e i A P Ay st

WHEREAS it appears that the petition does not meet many of the
requirements provided by law applicable to a City Manager Form of
Government with respect to Referendum or initiative, and,

WHEREAS it is obvious on the face of the petition that a substantial
number of the sienatures thereon are questionable and that a complete
and accurate check of these signatures would require more time and
expense than is justified under the circumstances,

NOW THEREFORE, i

t+ is ordered that said petition be denied and
that a copy of this

resolution be sent to mr. John Ward.

Ed Venters moved that the resolution be adopted as read., Bruce Walters
seconded the motion., The vote was as follows:

COMMISSIONERS: Bruce Walters Aye
I R. G. Wells, Jr. Aye
| W. E. Venters Aye

3 N g B, H%%%r%us Absent
(Resolution has been recorded in Civil Ordinance Book #1, page o

. | Bills paid from the prpper funds for the month of June, 1962, are as
follows:

'GENERAL FUND:

Pfkpuillg Librarv $500,00 Keene S &30
ard Supply Co, 4.80 Johnson Brothers LimeSt. 44.87
oward J, Vickers 89,40 Hall's Wrecker Ser. 16.53
‘wo-Way Rddio, Inc, 30,00 Dept. of Commerce 357.00
tewart & Stafford 43,02 Cox Auto Parts 2+0635
exaco Inc, 313.65 Campbell 0il Tool, Inc. 5.41
tandard Overall Service Co, 85,50 Blue & Gray Ser. Sta,. S 1
tandard 0il Company 398,16 Banks-Baldwin Law Pub, Ca 25.75
outhern Bell Telephone 116.82 D. L. Autherrieth 30.00
ikeville Hardware .8l Ashland 0il Co. 453,06
ike County News 188.00 Lula Justice 162,50
auley Lumber Company 77.25 Kentucky Power Co. 1,008.38

] Total $3,962,01

WATER AND SEWER REV., FUND:

entucky Power Co. $914.23 Libby Iron & Metel Ca $ 2.06

omwell Auto Parts 49,24 Gordon Smith & Co. 56,82
gexacc, Inc, 57.30 East Kentuclky Machine 83.00
ftandard 0il Co. 78.40 C. & R, Office Supply 41,29

tandard Overall Ser., Co. 67.50 C.I. Thornburg Co. 1,274,779

outhern Meter & Supply Co. 446,03 Calvert Chemical Co, 117.00
outhern Bell Tele. 74,83 Call Bros. Hardware . 5.
Bilvex Co., Inc. 80.79 W. E, Butcher 16.66
Pikeville Hardware 4.80 B-I-F 70.65
gihevilln Clean Towel Ser, 7.40 D, L. Autherrieth 120.00

"Brien Manufacturing Corp. 76.14 Ashland 0il Company 80.00
Mid-States Meter & Supply Co. 717 .83

UTILITIES OPERATING FUND:

$3,799,08

&ﬂitEﬂ Fuel Gas ﬂﬂmpanu $127.83 W. W. Liﬂﬁﬂpy *1.957-50
G‘ H, Cox 11. 50 Pikeville Hardware 62
Aghland 0il Company 78.63 Riley & Scott Gas Co. 181 . 48
D. L. Autherrieth 120.00 Southern Bell Tele. 50.05
Ben Williamson 276.12 Standard 0il Co. 76.00
W. E. Butcher 16.67 Texaco, Inc, 56,00
¢, & R. Office Supply Co. 41.78 Ward Supply Co, 16,40
R. T. Greer 155,50 Womwell Auto, Parts 49 . 24
Hall & Jones Tractor Sales 135.00

$3.350,42

GARBAGE DEPARTMENT :

imizz Auto Parts Co, y 9.16 W .. Butcher : L6,67
Tﬂ?ﬁ?ﬂ, Tﬂﬁ. laﬁ_ﬂﬁ i; Hﬂﬂﬂy FIPT. ?_ﬂﬂ
Standard 01l Company ' 205,60 D, L. Authenrieth 30.00
Sportsman Service Station 21.00 Ashland 0il Co. 210.00

Fast ¥entueclkv Machine Shop 85,00

Total
DRAND TOTAL

.
S

s, (Uil S

b
L -

e e
i

P R T e e
. iy 1 T M

] :
Faeg

5

- |



On a motion made by W, E. Venters and Eennndeﬂ by Bruce Walters
Commissioners voted unamiously to adjourn the meeting.

APPROVEL:

;ﬁl . rﬂk_jbﬂjﬁitﬂvjtz:;?

MAYOR Iho @

| ATTEST ::

khkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkikhk

A resular monthly meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the City of
Pikeville? Kentucky, convened and held in the city hall on ﬁon@ay, August 13,
1962 at 7:30 p.m. The following officials were present as indicated:

Mayor Dr. W. C. Hambley Absent
Commissioners Bruce Walters Present
R. G. Wells, Jr. Present
W. E. Venters Present
B. P, Bogardus Present

Due to the absence of the Mayor; Mayor Protem, Bruce Walters, acted as
| presiding officer.

The City Clerk read the minutes of the previous meeting. Upon completion
| the Mayor Protem asked if there be any corrections or additions. The Commission-

ers having voiced no objections, the Mayor Protem declared the minutes approved
as read.

City Clerk, Charles Huffman, Jr., read the following statement of revenues
| collected and deposited in the General Fund for the month of July 1962;

| REPORT ON PARKING METERS AND PENALTIES.

Parking Meters $2,132.16
Fines and Penalties 477.70

PROPERTY TAX ¢ 238.95
MINIMUM LICENSE FEES 1,437.75
ESTIMATED LICENSE FEES 1,970.14
REGULATED LICENSE FEES 693,00
POLTICE COURT FINES 805,40

5,145, 24

TOTAL $7,755,.10

City Manager, W. E, Butcher, introduced to the Mayor Protem and Commissioners
guest, Toney J. Magarielle and Paul Richards, sales VFPTEE?TtEtIUFE of Johns- |
Manville, pipe division. Mr, Butcher stated that MNr. Magariello and Mr. Rlchards |
had a film presentation exhibiting the company's trens1te_p1pp, WHTTH they :
wished to show to the Commissioners and anyvone else who wished to view the film.

Subsequent from this announcement, Mavor Protem stated that immediately
following the adjournment of rf-r:-rﬂ'iru':. the film would be presented.

Bills and disbursements paid from the proper funds for the month of
July 1962, are as follows:

GENERAL FUND:

First National Bank $2,910.60 Payroll & Social Sec. Ac. $3,210.98
First National Banlk 90.96 Payroll & Social Sec. Ac. 100,35
Grant Phillips, Jr. A 00 Pikeville National Bank 260,00

| & 1-J.r|.f' 1'”-1|.1.' J"--Iq:_”-p] :_:,-"" . N0 el = 8 | :-_-| f Z-tr_;!-"i.'_-\-rﬁ .Iﬁ] = r:.li_:]

i | A



